

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/4/2017-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 2 Apr., 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 101 /2019-PPC

In continuation to this Secretariat's Office Order No. 88/2019-PPC dated 22.03.2019, approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for posting of Ms. Mukta Goel, ADG in Prasar Bharati Secretariat.

- 2. On her joining, Ms. Mukta Goel shall look after the Charge of ADG (HR) in PB Sectt. The officer shall draw her pay and allowances from DG: DDn w.e.f the date of her joining in Prasar Bharati i.e w.e.f 20.03.2019.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To

- 1. Officer concerned
- 2. DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 3. DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi alongwith a copy of offer of appointment, Terms & Conditions, Relieving order and Joining Report in respect of Ms. Mukta Goel, ADG (P)
- Shri S.K. Jain, DDG (Estt), Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, R. No. 1105, Sanchar Bhavan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001 – with a request to forward the LPC and Service Book in respect of Ms. Mukta Goel to DG: DDn
- 7. Shri R K Tondar, Director (Staff), Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, 419, Sanchar Bhavan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi 110001
- 8. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
- 9. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- 10. Office Order folder

## Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.